30
Cabinet Exhaust Fans With Shutters
Dimensions
Standard Models
Features
• 120V, 1-Phase or 230 / 460V, 3-Phase, ball bearing,
permanently lubricated, drip proof motor - UL listed
• Permanently lubricated bearings on blade drive shaft
• Aluminum blade
• Aluminum shutter
• 20 Gauge powder coated venturi
• 18 Gauge galvanized steel housing
• 1725 RPM
• Motor frame size 56 / Shaft: 5/8”
• Ships fully assembled
• Meets OSHA Standards   • 1 year warranty
SIZE
OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS MAXIMUM REQUIRED INSIDE
WALL OPENING
HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH
24” 28 1/4” 28 1/4” 22 1/2” 28 3/4” x 28 3/4”
30” 34 1/4” 34 1/4” 22 1/2” 34 1/2” x 34 1/2”
36” 40 1/4” 40 1/4” 18 1/2” 40 1/2” x 40 1/2”
42” 48 1/2” 48 1/2” 18 1/2” 48 3/4” x 48 3/4”
48” 54 1/2” 54 1/2” 21 1/2” 54 3/4” x 54 3/4”
SIZE
MOTOR AMPS
CFM WT.
(LBS)
115V   1Ph 230 / 460V   3Ph
UPC#
686334 MODEL UPC#
686334 MODEL
HP 115V 230/460V
24 1/3 5 1.9 / .9 3270 100 868396 CBT-24B 868525 CBT-24B-3
30 1/3 6 1.9 / .9 7730 120 868402 CBT-30B 868532 CBT-30B-3
36 1/2 8 2.3 / 1.1 9870 135 868419 CBT-36B 868549 CBT-36B-3
42 3/4 11 3.3 / 1.5 14800 155 868426 CBT-42B 868556 CBT-42B-3
48 1 15 3.8 / 1.9 21500 200 868518 CBT-48B 868501 CBT-48B-3